

DECISION

Case number: NDR013-17

Applicant: Daryl Francis Beazley

Helen Beazley

Respondent: Bruce Dickson

Valerie Olive Dickson

Before: Senior Member Brown

Date: 13 April 2017

Proceeding type: Directions Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

- 1. Bruce Dickson and Valerie Olive Dickson will remove to a height of no more than three (3) metres from ground level the trees identified in the report of David Bischof dated 17 February 2017 as Subject 1, Subject 2, Subject 3, Subject 4 and Subject 6 (the tree works).
- 2. The tree works will be completed by no later than:

4:00pm on 9 June 2017.

- 3. Bruce Dickson and Valerie Olive Dickson will be responsible for the cost of the tree works.
- 4. Bruce Dickson and Valerie Olive Dickson will ensure that the tree works are performed by a suitably qualified and insured arborist.

Signed

Senior Member Brown

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal